

Lakeland Ridge Parents Action Society

The mission of the Lakeland Ridge Parents Action Society is to contribute classroom and program resources that would otherwise not be available in order to improve and enrich the educational experience of our children.

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, September 28, 2016

Immediately following the Lakeland Ridge School Council Meeting

8:00 p.m. 1. Call to Order Chair

2. Election of Board of the Lakeland Ridge Parent Action Society Chair

Chair

Vice-Chair

Treasurer

Secretary

• Directors-at-Large (3)

3. Year-end financial report Randy Schaff

4. Appointment of members to audit financial records Chair

5. Proposed changes to bylaws Annette Hubick

6. Repeal and replacement of bylaws Chair

7. ADmazing – results and winners Shawna Reselat

8. Fundraisers – time-sensitive Annette Hubick

Purdy's

Panago

8:30 p.m. 9. Adjournment Chair